Dera Natung Government College,
Itanagar

P.O. : R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113
URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

Course : Bachelor of Arts [B.A]
Category: Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) GEOGRAPHY
REMAINING CAPACITY : 41 | Percentage Requirement: 40

Student Merit List 2

Following candidates are provisionally allocated a seat in B.A. MAJOR GEOGRAPHY | Semester in Dera
Natung Govt. College, Itanagar for the session 2024-25. The allocated students are advised to pay
admission fees through online mode only w.e.f. 14.08.2024 to 16.08.2024 till 11:59 pm at www.dngc.ac.in. A
printed copy of online admission form and fee receipt must be preserved and produce along with required
original documents as and when notified by the college authority.

Merit Form Name Last Institute District Passsing CUET 12th(%) English Seat
No. No. Year Score Marks Allocation
1 27814  NANGBIA DONY POLO Papumpare 2024 0 50.8 46 ALLOCATED

HUNGTO VIDYA BHAWAN

2 27942  LANGDA GHSS, Kurung 2024 0 50.4 65 ALLOCATED
SANAM ITANAGAR Kumey
3 27909  NIRI YALI OJU MISSION Papumpare 2024 0 50.2 75 ALLOCATED
SCHOOL
4 26739 MOSANG GHSS, Papumpare 2024 0 50.2 64 ALLOCATED
TALU ITANAGAR
5 28163  HIBADONI MODEL Kurung 2024 0 50.2 55 ALLOCATED
ENGLISH Kumey
SCHOOL
6 28785 JORAM GREEN MOUNT  Lower 2024 0 50.2 52 ALLOCATED
NITHU PUBLIC Subansiri
SCHOOL
7 28482  TANI VKV, NIRJULI East Kameng 2024 0 50.2 46 ALLOCATED
YANGFO
8 31366 RIGIO DONYI POLO Papumpare 2024 0 50 50 ALLOCATED
SIMON VIDYA
BHAWAN, JR.
SC. COLLEGE
9 29042  SONAM MODEL Shi Yomi 2024 0 49.8 60 ALLOCATED
DINDUP ENGLISH
GOIBA SCHOOL
10 27124  SANTOSH GHSS, LAKHIMPUR = 2024 0 49.8 55 ALLOCATED

GOGOI ARUNODAYA



Dera Natung Government College,
Itanagar

REMAINING CAPACITY : 41 | Percentage Requirement: 40

P.O. : R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113
URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

Course : Bachelor of Arts [B.A]
Category: Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) GEOGRAPHY

Student Merit List 2

Following candidates are provisionally allocated a seat in B.A. MAJOR GEOGRAPHY | Semester in Dera

Natung Govt. College, Itanagar for the session 2024-25. The allocated students are advised to pay

admission fees through online mode only w.e.f. 14.08.2024 to 16.08.2024 till 11:59 pm at www.dngc.ac.in. A
printed copy of online admission form and fee receipt must be preserved and produce along with required

Merit
No.
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Form
No.
27594

31532

28352

28126

27945

20426

29808

27019

29869

27532

original documents as and when notified by the college authority.

Name

YALI

MAGRIA

KIPA

CHUNYA

KEJ TASAR

SANGHA

TAMA

GUMKU
ONA

JARPE LIGO

OYIT TATEN

NANI ROPO

MARY

PADUNG

PHASSANG
AMAN

Last Institute
GHSS,
ITANAGAR
LEKHI PUBLIC
SCHOOL

NAHARLAGUN

GHSS,
NAHARLAGUN

GHSS,
ITANAGAR

GHSS,
ITANAGAR

GHSS,
NAHARLAGUN
GHSS,

ARUNODAYA

GLOBAL
ACADEMY

GHSS, GANGA

GHSS,
NAHARLAGUN

District

Upper

Subansiri

Papumpare

Kurung
Kumey

Kurung
Kumey

KRA DAADI
Lower
Dibang
Valley
SIANG
Lower

Subansiri

SIANG

Papumpare

Passsing
Year

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

CUET
Score

12th(%)

49.8

49.8

49.8

49.6

49.6

49.6

49.6

494

49.4

49

English
Marks

54

46

43

69

62

61

53

55

40

48

Seat
Allocation

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED



Dera Natung Government College,
Itanagar

P.O. : R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113
URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

Course : Bachelor of Arts [B.A]
Category: Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) GEOGRAPHY
REMAINING CAPACITY : 41 | Percentage Requirement: 40

Student Merit List 2

Following candidates are provisionally allocated a seat in B.A. MAJOR GEOGRAPHY | Semester in Dera
Natung Govt. College, Itanagar for the session 2024-25. The allocated students are advised to pay
admission fees through online mode only w.e.f. 14.08.2024 to 16.08.2024 till 11:59 pm at www.dngc.ac.in. A
printed copy of online admission form and fee receipt must be preserved and produce along with required
original documents as and when notified by the college authority.

Merit Form Name Last Institute District Passsing CUET 12th(%) English Seat
No. No. Year Score Marks Allocation
21 29375  NABITALI  GHSS, North 2024 0 48.8 58 ALLOCATED

NAHARLAGUN Lakhimpur

22 26666  PEHLI GHSS, East 2024 0 48.6 68 ALLOCATED
DARI ITANAGAR Kameng
23 28524  LUCY GHSS, Kamle 2024 0 48.6 55 ALLOCATED

MAKCHA NAHARLAGUN

24 28084 HABU GHSS, KRADAADI 2024 0 48.6 43 ALLOCATED
TAKUM ITANAGAR

25 27902  IMMIT OJU MISSION West Siang 2024 0 48.4 67 ALLOCATED
JILEN SCHOOL

26 28265  KHODA GHSS, Lower 2024 0 48.4 47 ALLOCATED
AMAN ITANAGAR Subansiri

27 26806 ELE GHSS, East 2024 0 48.2 51 ALLOCATED
GOLLO NAHARLAGUN Kameng

28 26869  HIRUN GHSS, Upper 2024 0 48 54 ALLOCATED
TARAK ITANAGAR Subansiri

29 27761 DAMIN GHSS, Kurung 2024 0 48 48 ALLOCATED
ASHA NAHARLAGUN Kumey

30 27678  NABAM GHSS, Papumpare 2024 0 48 48 ALLOCATED

RENIUM NAHARLAGUN



Dera Natung Government College,
Itanagar

REMAINING CAPACITY : 41 | Percentage Requirement: 40

P.O. : R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113
URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

Course : Bachelor of Arts [B.A]
Category: Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) GEOGRAPHY

Student Merit List 2

Following candidates are provisionally allocated a seat in B.A. MAJOR GEOGRAPHY | Semester in Dera

Natung Govt. College, Itanagar for the session 2024-25. The allocated students are advised to pay

admission fees through online mode only w.e.f. 14.08.2024 to 16.08.2024 till 11:59 pm at www.dngc.ac.in. A
printed copy of online admission form and fee receipt must be preserved and produce along with required
original documents as and when notified by the college authority.

Merit

No.

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Form

No.

29785

26992

27654

27039

27930

29474

28706

27338

27668

27016

Name

TOLUM

RAMU

ONYO
DIRU

TABA AMA

NABAM

TATA

LONGBE
BAGANG

LIKHA
JINAM

LIKHA
YASHA

IJO
ROMIN

MECHAR
LAMRA

HETTER
TECHI
TARA

Last Institute

GHSS,

NAHARLAGUN

J.N.K. SCHOOL

GHSS, POLO

COLONY

GHSS,
ITANAGAR

GHSS,
NAHARLAGUN

GHSS,
ARUNODAYA

GHSS,
NAHARLAGUN

GHSS,
ITANAGAR

GHSS,
ARUNODAYA

GHSS,
NAHARLAGUN

District
Kurung
Kumey

West Siang

Papumpare

Papumpare

East
Kameng

Keyi Panyor

Papumpare

West Siang

East
Kameng

Pakke
Kessang

Passsing

Year

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

CUET

Score

0 474
0 47.4
0 47.2
0 47

0 46.8
0 46.6
0 46.2
0 46

0 45.8
0 45.8

12th(%)

English
Marks

45

44

63

56

49

66

60

63

57

52

Seat

Allocation

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED



Dera Natung Government College,
Itanagar

P.O. : R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113
URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

Course : Bachelor of Arts [B.A]
Category: Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) GEOGRAPHY
REMAINING CAPACITY : 41 | Percentage Requirement: 40

Student Merit List 2

Following candidates are provisionally allocated a seat in B.A. MAJOR GEOGRAPHY | Semester in Dera
Natung Govt. College, Itanagar for the session 2024-25. The allocated students are advised to pay
admission fees through online mode only w.e.f. 14.08.2024 to 16.08.2024 till 11:59 pm at www.dngc.ac.in. A
printed copy of online admission form and fee receipt must be preserved and produce along with required
original documents as and when notified by the college authority.

Merit Form Name Last Institute District Passsing CUET 12th(%) English Seat
No. No. Year Score Marks Allocation
41 30010 SADDAM GHSS, Siwan 2024 0 45.8 44 ALLOCATED

HUSSAIN NAHARLAGUN

Footer Note

Note:
e The list is in order of merit..
o Preference is given to the fresh passed students as per Government's guideline.

o Allocation of seat is purely provisional; candidate's admission may be cancelled, at any stage, if found ineligible and/or
the information provided by the candidate is/are found to be incorrect.

e Online Payment of Admission Fees is the confirmation that a candidate is provisionally admitted in the college. A
printed copy of online admission form and fee receipt must be preserved and produce along with required original
documents as and when notified by the college authority.

« Required documents for verification (in original) are: Class X mark sheet/certificate, class Xll Mark sheet, Transfer
Certificate (TC), Caste certificate, Permanent Resident Certificate (if applicable), Parent's Employer Certificate (if
applicable), Migration Certificate (if applicable), NSS Certificate (if applicable), NCC Certificate (if applicable), Sports

Certificate (if applicable).

Principal sign

15-08-2024 09:10:30



