

P.O.: R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113 URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

Course: Bachelor of Arts [B.A]
Category: Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) GEOGRAPHY
REMAINING CAPACITY: 41 | Percentage Requirement: 40

### Student Merit List 2

Merit	Form	Name	Last Institute	District	Passsing	CUET	12th(%)	English	Seat
No.	No.				Year	Score		Marks	Allocation
1	27814	NANGBIA HUNGTO	DONY POLO VIDYA BHAWAN	Papumpare	2024	0	50.8	46	ALLOCATED
2	27942	LANGDA SANAM	GHSS, ITANAGAR	Kurung Kumey	2024	0	50.4	65	ALLOCATED
3	27909	NIRI YALI	OJU MISSION SCHOOL	Papumpare	2024	0	50.2	75	ALLOCATED
4	26739	MOSANG TALU	GHSS, ITANAGAR	Papumpare	2024	0	50.2	64	ALLOCATED
5	28163	HIBA DONI	MODEL ENGLISH SCHOOL	Kurung Kumey	2024	0	50.2	55	ALLOCATED
6	28785	JORAM NITHU	GREEN MOUNT PUBLIC SCHOOL	Lower Subansiri	2024	0	50.2	52	ALLOCATED
7	28482	TANI YANGFO	VKV, NIRJULI	East Kameng	2024	0	50.2	46	ALLOCATED
8	31366	RIGIO SIMON	DONYI POLO VIDYA BHAWAN, JR. SC. COLLEGE	Papumpare	2024	0	50	50	ALLOCATED
9	29042	SONAM DINDUP GOIBA	MODEL ENGLISH SCHOOL	Shi Yomi	2024	0	49.8	60	ALLOCATED
10	27124	SANTOSH GOGOI	GHSS, ARUNODAYA	LAKHIMPUR	2024	0	49.8	55	ALLOCATED



P.O.: R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113 URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

Course: Bachelor of Arts [B.A]
Category: Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) GEOGRAPHY
REMAINING CAPACITY: 41 | Percentage Requirement: 40

### Student Merit List 2

Merit No.	Form No.	Name	Last Institute	District	Passsing Year	CUET Score	12th(%)	English Marks	Seat Allocation
11	27594	YALI MAGRIA	GHSS, ITANAGAR	Upper Subansiri	2024	0	49.8	54	ALLOCATED
12	31532	KIPA CHUNYA	LEKHI PUBLIC SCHOOL NAHARLAGUN	Papumpare	2024	0	49.8	46	ALLOCATED
13	28352	KEJ TASAR	GHSS, NAHARLAGUN	Kurung Kumey	2024	0	49.8	43	ALLOCATED
14	28126	SANGHA TAMA	GHSS, ITANAGAR	Kurung Kumey	2024	0	49.6	69	ALLOCATED
15	27945	GUMKU ONA	GHSS, ITANAGAR	KRA DAADI	2024	0	49.6	62	ALLOCATED
16	29426	JARPE LIGO	GHSS, NAHARLAGUN	Lower Dibang Valley	2024	0	49.6	61	ALLOCATED
17	29808	OYIT TATEN	GHSS, ARUNODAYA	SIANG	2024	0	49.6	53	ALLOCATED
18	27019	NANI ROPO	GLOBAL ACADEMY	Lower Subansiri	2024	0	49.4	55	ALLOCATED
19	29869	MARY PADUNG	GHSS, GANGA	SIANG	2024	0	49.4	40	ALLOCATED
20	27532	PHASSANG AMAN	GHSS, NAHARLAGUN	Papumpare	2024	0	49	48	ALLOCATED



P.O.: R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113 URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

Course : Bachelor of Arts [B.A]
Category: Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) GEOGRAPHY
REMAINING CAPACITY : 41 | Percentage Requirement: 40

### Student Merit List 2

Merit No.	Form No.	Name	Last Institute	District	Passsing Year	CUET Score	12th(%)	English Marks	Seat Allocation
21	29375	NABIT ALI	GHSS, NAHARLAGUN	North Lakhimpur	2024	0	48.8	58	ALLOCATED
22	26666	PEHLI DARI	GHSS, ITANAGAR	East Kameng	2024	0	48.6	68	ALLOCATED
23	28524	LUCY MAKCHA	GHSS, NAHARLAGUN	Kamle	2024	0	48.6	55	ALLOCATED
24	28084	HABU TAKUM	GHSS, ITANAGAR	KRA DAADI	2024	0	48.6	43	ALLOCATED
25	27902	IMMIT JILEN	OJU MISSION SCHOOL	West Siang	2024	0	48.4	67	ALLOCATED
26	28265	KHODA AMAN	GHSS, ITANAGAR	Lower Subansiri	2024	0	48.4	47	ALLOCATED
27	26806	ELE GOLLO	GHSS, NAHARLAGUN	East Kameng	2024	0	48.2	51	ALLOCATED
28	26869	HIRUN TARAK	GHSS, ITANAGAR	Upper Subansiri	2024	0	48	54	ALLOCATED
29	27761	DAMIN ASHA	GHSS, NAHARLAGUN	Kurung Kumey	2024	0	48	48	ALLOCATED
30	27678	NABAM RENIUM	GHSS, NAHARLAGUN	Papumpare	2024	0	48	48	ALLOCATED



P.O.: R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113 URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

Course : Bachelor of Arts [B.A]
Category: Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) GEOGRAPHY
REMAINING CAPACITY : 41 | Percentage Requirement: 40

### Student Merit List 2

Merit No.	Form No.	Name	Last Institute	District	Passsing Year	CUET Score	12th(%)	English Marks	Seat Allocation
31	29785	TOLUM RAMU	GHSS, NAHARLAGUN	Kurung Kumey	2024	0	47.4	45	ALLOCATED
32	26992	ONYO DIRU	J.N.K. SCHOOL	West Siang	2024	0	47.4	44	ALLOCATED
33	27654	TABA AMA	GHSS, POLO COLONY	Papumpare	2024	0	47.2	63	ALLOCATED
34	27039	NABAM TATA	GHSS, ITANAGAR	Papumpare	2024	0	47	56	ALLOCATED
35	27930	LONGBE BAGANG	GHSS, NAHARLAGUN	East Kameng	2024	0	46.8	49	ALLOCATED
36	29474	LIKHA JINAM	GHSS, ARUNODAYA	Keyi Panyor	2024	0	46.6	66	ALLOCATED
37	28706	LIKHA YASHA	GHSS, NAHARLAGUN	Papumpare	2024	0	46.2	60	ALLOCATED
38	27338	IJO ROMIN	GHSS, ITANAGAR	West Siang	2024	0	46	63	ALLOCATED
39	27668	MECHAR LAMRA	GHSS, ARUNODAYA	East Kameng	2024	0	45.8	57	ALLOCATED
40	27016	HETTER TECHI TARA	GHSS, NAHARLAGUN	Pakke Kessang	2024	0	45.8	52	ALLOCATED



P.O.: R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113 URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

Course : Bachelor of Arts [B.A]
Category: Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) GEOGRAPHY
REMAINING CAPACITY : 41 | Percentage Requirement: 40

#### Student Merit List 2

Following candidates are provisionally allocated a seat in B.A. MAJOR GEOGRAPHY I Semester in Dera Natung Govt. College, Itanagar for the session 2024-25. The allocated students are advised to pay admission fees through online mode only w.e.f. 14.08.2024 to 16.08.2024 till 11:59 pm at www.dngc.ac.in. A printed copy of online admission form and fee receipt must be preserved and produce along with required original documents as and when notified by the college authority.

Merit No.	Form No.	Name	Last Institute	District	Passsing Year	CUET Score	12th(%)	English Marks	Seat Allocation
41	30010	SADDAM HUSSAIN	GHSS, NAHARLAGUN	Siwan	2024	0	45.8	44	ALLOCATED

#### **Footer Note**

### Note:

- The list is in order of merit..
- Preference is given to the fresh passed students as per Government's guideline.
- Allocation of seat is purely provisional; candidate's admission may be cancelled, at any stage, if found ineligible and/or
  the information provided by the candidate is/are found to be incorrect.
- Online Payment of Admission Fees is the confirmation that a candidate is provisionally admitted in the college. A
  printed copy of online admission form and fee receipt must be preserved and produce along with required original
  documents as and when notified by the college authority.
- Required documents for verification (in original) are: Class X mark sheet/certificate, class XII Mark sheet, Transfer Certificate (TC), Caste certificate, Permanent Resident Certificate (if applicable), Parent's Employer Certificate (if applicable), Migration Certificate (if applicable), NSS Certificate (if applicable), NCC Certificate (if applicable), Sports Certificate (if applicable).

Principal sign